/— INDUSTRIAL
\» FLOW

\ SOLUTIONS™

BJM Pumps®

JXF HIGH TEMP SERIES

Pump Model| J400F | J750F [J1500F | J1500HF

Pos. No. |Part Description Item# | ltem # | ltem# | Item #
01 Strainer with Bottom Plate 201964 - - -
01 Strainer - 201969 201969 | 201969
01-2 Bottom Plate - 202007 202007 | 202007
02 Suction Cover - 202026 202026 | 202026
05 Impeller 202055(202930] 202062 | 202064
07 Pump Housing 202993(202163| 202165 [ 202163
07 -1 O-Ring (Kit Only) Kit Kit Kit Kit
08 Oil Chamber Cover 202207(202211] 202211 | 202211
08 -1 O-Ring (Kit Only) Kit Kit Kit Kit
09 Lip Seal FKM 202230(202233| 202233 | 202233
10 Shaft Sleeve 202258 - - -
13 Mechanical Seal FKM 202260(204240] 204240 | 204240
14 Lower Ball Bearing 200493[200958| 200958 | 200958
15 Impeller Shim Kit (Required) - 200481 200481 | 200480
17 Rotor w/ Shaft 115/230V, 1PH 202302(204060] 204109 [ 204109
18 Stator w/Casing,115V, 1PH (High-Temp) 201032(201036 - -
18 Stator w/Casing, 230V, 1PH (High-Temp) 201033[201037] 201040 [ 201040
19 Wire Connection Kit* 204204 (204211] 204211 | 204211
20 Upper Ball Bearing 200957(200967| 200967 | 200967
21A Qil Chamber 202796 - - -
21A-1 0O-Ring (Kit Only) Kit - - -
21B Motor Cover 202365(202368| 202368 | 202368
22 Cover Plate Upper 202380 - - -
26 Pump Top Cover 205327(202433| 202433 | 202433
26-1 O-Ring (Kit Only) Kit Kit Kit Kit
27 Power Cable w/ Gland-115V, 1PH (High-Temp) [204456|204454 - -
27 Power Cable w/ Gland-230V, 1PH (High-Temp) |204456(204456| 204454 | 204454
271 O-Ring (Kit Only) Kit Kit Kit Kit
27-2 Seal Minder/Temp. Sensor Cord (High Temp) 201742[204455] 204455 | 204455
27-2-1 O-Ring (Kit Only) - Kit Kit Kit
31D Seal Minder Probe 202409(202409] 202409 | 202409
31E Ground Wire w/Ring Term. 203145(203145] 203145 | 203145
32 Power Cord Line Clip / Strain Relief 203161[203161] 203161 | 203161
33 Seal Minder Cable Line Clip - 203163| 203163 | 203163
34 Handle 202517(202517] 202517 | 202517
35 Holding Rods 202665(202666| 202668 | 202668
38 Discharge Nipple 202531]202531| 202534 | 202531
38F Discharge Flange 202562 - - -
38F-1 Gasket -Discharge Flange - FKM 203207 - - -
50-01 Bolt - Strainer/Stand 202694 (203238| 203238 | 203238
50-02 Screw - 203216 203216 | 203216
50-07 Bolt - Suction Cover 203216 - - -
50-08 Screw 203215(203219] 203219 | 203219
50-11 Screw 203218(203218| 203218 | 203218
50-11-1 |O-Ring (Kit Only) Kit Kit Kit Kit
50-12 Screw 203218(203218| 203218 | 203218
50-12-1 |O-Ring (Kit Only) Kit Kit Kit Kit
50-22 Screw 202692 - - -
50-27 Screw 203216(203216| 203216 | 203216
50-27-2 |[Screw for Seal Minder Cable - 203216| 203216 | 203216
50-31E  [Screw 202692(202692| 202692 | 202692
50-32 Screw 203214(203214| 203214 | 203214
50-33 Screw - 203214 203214 | 203214
50-34 Screw 203219(203219] 203219 | 203219
50-38F [Bolt - Discharge Flange 203230 - - -

0O-Ring Kit-FKM | 202626|202631| 202631 | 202631
*"F" Series High Temperature Pumps Only

Last updated on 5/4/2023




F
@

INDUSTRIAL
FLOW
SOLUTIONS™

BJM Pumps®
JXF HIGH TEMP SERIES

Pump Model| JX08SSF | JX15SSF | JX15HSSF | JX22SSF | JX22HSSF | JX37SSF | JX37HSSF | JX55CSSF | JX55CHSSF | JX75CSSF | JX75CHSSF
Pos. No. [Part Description Item # Item # Item # Item # Item # Item # Item # Item # Item # Item # Item #
01 Strainer with Bottom Plate 201971 | 201971 201971 201974 201974 201974 201974 201977 201977 201977 201977
02 Suction Cover 202027 | 202028 202027 202010 202012 202010 202012 202034 202033 202034 202033
03 Impeller Nut 202894 | 202894 202894 202894 202894 202894 202894 202895 202895 202895 202895
04 Lock washer 202907 | 202907 202907 202907 202907 202907 202907 202904 202904 202904 202904
05 Impeller 202066 | 202068 202070 202071 202073 202075 202077 202081 202080 202085 202084
06 Impeller Key 202140 | 202140 202140 202140 202140 202140 202140 202141 202141 202141 202141
07 Pump Housing 202164 | 202166 202164 202168 202168 202168 202168 202171 202171 202171 202171
07 -1 |O-Ring (Kit Only) Kit Kit Kit Kit Kit Kit Kit Kit Kit Kit Kit
08 Oil Chamber Cover 202214 | 202214 202214 202219 202219 202219 202219 202216 202216 202216 202216
08 -1 |O-Ring (Kit Only) Kit Kit Kit Kit Kit Kit Kit Kit Kit Kit Kit
09 Lip Seal FKM 202232 | 202232 202232 202235 202235 202235 202235 203058 203058 203058 203058
09A [Double Lip Seal FKM - - - - - - - 202240 202240 202240 202240
10 Shaft Sleeve - - - - - - - 202257 202257 202257 202257
10-1  |O-Ring (Kit Only) - - - - - - - Kit Kit Kit Kit
10-2 |O-Ring (Kit Only) - - - - - - - Kit Kit Kit Kit
13 Mechanical Seal FKM 204240 | 204240 204240 204243 204243 204243 204243 200304 200304 200304 200304
14 Lower Ball Bearing 205999 | 205999 205999 206016 206016 206016 206016 206028 206028 206018 206018
14-1 [Lower Ball Bearing - - - - - - - 206028 206028 206018 206018
14-2 |Lower Bearing Retainer Clip 202279 | 202279 202279 202279 202279 202279 202279 202279 202279 202279 202279
15 Impeller Shim Kit (Required) 200480 | 200480 200480 200480 200480 200480 200480 200479 200479 200479 200479
17 Rotor w/ Shaft, 3 PH 204021 | 204022 204022 204023 204023 204024 204024 204051 204051 204052 204052
18 Stator w/Casing, 208V, 3PH 200527 | 200531 200531 200535 200535 200539 200539 200668 200668 - -
18 Stator w/Casing, 230/460V,3PH 200549 | 200553 200553 200557 200557 200561 200561 200565 200565 200569 200569
18 Stator w/Casing, 575V, 3PH 200591 | 200595 200595 200599 200599 200603 200603 200608 200608 200612 200612
19 Wire Connection Kit* 204202 | 204202 204202 204203 204203 204203 204203 204203 204203 204203 204203
20 Upper Ball Bearing 206000 | 206000 206000 205999 205999 205999 205999 206016 206016 206016 206016
20-1  [O-Ring (Kit Only) - - - - - - - Kit Kit Kit Kit
21A  [Oil Chamber 202197 | 202197 202197 202198 202198 202198 202198 202179 202179 202170 202170
21A-1 |O-Ring (Kit Only) Kit Kit Kit Kit Kit Kit Kit Kit Kit Kit Kit
26 Pump Top Cover 202436 | 202436 202436 202438 202438 202438 202438 202440 202440 202440 202440
26-1  [O-Ring (Kit Only) Kit Kit Kit Kit Kit Kit Kit Kit Kit Kit Kit
27 Power Cable w/ Gland- 3PH (High Temp) 201733 | 201733 201733 203777 203777 203777 203777 203777 203777 203777 203777
27-1 |O-Ring (Kit Only) Kit Kit Kit Kit Kit Kit Kit Kit Kit Kit Kit
27-2 [Seal Minder/Temp. Sensor Cord (High Temp) 201741 | 201741 201741 201741 201741 201741 201741 201741 201741 201741 201741
27-2-1 |0O-Ring (Kit Only) Kit Kit Kit Kit Kit Kit Kit Kit Kit Kit Kit

Last updated on 3/20/2024

Seal Minder® is a registered trademark of Industrial Flow Solutions Operating, LLC. All rights reserved.
© 2020 Industrial Flow Solutions Operating, LLC. All rights reserved.




F
@

INDUSTRIAL
FLOW
SOLUTIONS™

BJM Pumps®
JXF HIGH TEMP SERIES

Pump Model| JX08SSF | JX15SSF | JX15HSSF | JX22SSF | JX22HSSF | JX37SSF | JX37HSSF | JX55CSSF | JX55CHSSF | JX75CSSF | JX75CHSSF
Pos. No. [Part Description Item # Item # Item # Item # Item # Item # Item # Item # Item # Item # Item #
31D [Seal Minder Probe 202408 | 202408 202408 202410 202410 202410 202410 204000 204000 204000 204000
31E  [Ground Wire w/Ring Term. 203145 | 203145 203145 203145 203145 203145 203145 203145 203145 203145 203145
32 Power Cord Line Clip / Strain Relief 203161 | 203161 203161 202499 202499 202499 202499 202499 202499 202499 202499
33 Seal Minder Cable Line Clip 203163 | 203163 203163 203163 203163 203163 203163 203163 203163 203163 203163
34 Bolt - Suction Cover 202517 | 202517 202517 202517 202517 202517 202517 203171 203171 203171 203171
35 Holding Rods 202684 | 202685 202685 202686 202686 202687 202687 202673 202673 202674 202674
38 Discharge Nipple 202532 | 202535 202532 202535 202532 202535 202532 - - - -
38E [Discharge Elbow - - - - - - - 202561 202561 202561 202561
38E-1 |Gasket Discharge Elbow FKM - - - - 202818 - - 203211 203211 203211 203211
38F |Discharge Flange 202563 | 202546 202563 202546 202544 202546 202544 202540 202539 202540 202540
38F |Discharge Connection 4" NPT-F - - - 202553 - 202553 - - - - -
38F-1 |O-Ring - Discharge Flange FKM 202723 | 202724 202723 202724 202724 202724 202724 - - - -
38F-1 |O-Ring - Discharge 4" NPT-F FKM - - - 203328 - 203328 - - - - -
38F-1 |Gasket Discharge Flange FKM - - - - - - - 203211 203211 203211 203211
50-01 |Screw 203215 | 203215 203215 203297 203297 203297 203297 203229 203229 203229 203229
50-02 |Screw 203216 | 203216 203216 203220 203220 203220 203220 203229 203229 203229 203229
50-07 |Screw 203296 | 203296 203296 203296 203296 203296 203296 203229 203229 203229 203229
50-08 |Screw 203219 | 203219 203219 203219 203219 203219 203219 203246 203246 203246 203246
50-11 |Screw 203218 | 203218 203218 203218 203218 203218 203218 203218 203218 203218 203218
50-11-1 [O-Ring (Kit Only) Kit Kit Kit Kit Kit Kit Kit Kit Kit Kit Kit
50-12 |Screw 203218 | 203218 203218 203218 203218 203218 203218 203218 203218 203218 203218
50-12-1 [O-Ring (Kit Only) Kit Kit Kit Kit Kit Kit Kit Kit Kit Kit Kit
50-14-2 [Screw 203219 | 203219 203219 203219 203219 203219 203219 203219 203219 203219 203219
50-27 |Screw 203295 | 203295 203295 203246 203246 203246 203246 203246 203246 203246 203246
50-27-2 [Screw for Seal Minder Cable 203295 | 203295 203295 203295 203295 203295 203295 203216 203216 203216 203216
50-31E [Screw 202692 | 202692 202692 202692 202692 202692 202692 202692 202692 202692 202692
50-32 |Screw 203214 | 203214 203214 - - - - - - - -
50-33 |Screw 203214 | 203214 203214 203214 203214 203214 203214 - - - -
50-34 |Screw 203219 | 203219 203219 203296 203296 203296 203296 - - - -
50-34-1 [Screw for Handle w/ Cable Chain - - - - - - - 203228 203228 203228 203228
50-34-2 [Screw for Handle - - - - - - - 203288 203288 203288 203288
50-34-3 [Lock Washer - - - - - - - 202902 202902 202902 202902
50-38E [Bolt - Discharge Elbow - - - - - - - 203287 203287 203287 203287
50-38F |[Bolt - Discharge Flange 203229 | 203294 203229 203294 203294 203294 203294 203287 203287 203287 203287
O-Ring Kit-FKM| 202647 | 202647 202647 202642 202642 202642 202642 202645 202645 202645 202645
* "F" Series High Temperature Pumps Only

Last updated on 3/20/2024

Seal Minder® is a registered trademark of Industrial Flow Solutions Operating, LLC. All rights reserved.

© 2020 Industrial Flow Solutions Operating, LLC. All rights reserved.




(—b ::I\II_%L\;?TRIAL
SOLUTIONS™
— BJM Pumps®

JXF HIGH TEMP SERIES

Pump Model JX150CSSF| JX220CSSF
Pos. No. Part Description Item # Item #
01 SUCTION STRAINER 205191 205191
02 SUCTION COVER 205192 205192
03 IMPELLER NUT 202897 202897
04 LOCK WASHER 205203 205203
05 IMPELLER, CLOSED 205211 205218
06 IMPELLER KEY 202142 202142
07 PUMP HOUSING 205193 205193
08 SEAL CHAMBER COVER 205194 205194
08-1 [O-RING(KIT ONLY) KIT KIT
09 LIP SEAL 205201 205201
09-2 [LIP SEAL 205201 205201
10 SHAFT SLEEVE 205189 205189
13 MECHANICAL SEAL, FKM 205329 205329
14 LOWER BEARING (TOP) 206020 206020
14 LOWER BEARING (BOTTOM) 206020 206020
14-2 [BEARING COVER 205196 205196
17 ROTOR, SHAFT ASSY, 3 PH, 2 POLE 205385 205390
18 STATOR W/ CASING, 460/3/60, 2 POLE 205386 205391
18 STATOR W/ CASING, 575/3/60, 2 POLE
20 UPPER BEARING 206017 206017
20-2 [WASHER, WAVE 202361 202361
21A  |SEAL CHAMBER HOUSING 205198 205198
21A-1 |O-RING(KIT ONLY) KIT KIT
26 TOP COVER 205199 205199
26-1 |O-RING(KIT ONLY) KIT KIT
27 POWER CABLE ASSY. 205383 205389
27-1  |O-RING(KIT ONLY) KIT KIT
27-2 |SENSOR CABLE ASSY. 201743 201743
27-3 |O-RING(KIT ONLY) KIT KIT
31D |PROBE, SEAL MINDER 204001 204001
31E  |GROUND WIRE 203145 203145
32 CABLE STRAIN RELIEF 205190 205190
33 SENSOR CABLE STRAIN RELIEF 202495 202495
34 EYEBOLT, M12 205202 205202
38E |ELBOW, 4" BJM TO 6" ANSI DISCHARGE 205562 205562
38E-1 |GASKET, 6" 203211 203211
38F |DISCHARGE FLANGE, 6" ANSI SLIP WELD 202549 202549
38F-1 [GASKET, 6" DISCHARGE FLANGE, FKM 202664 202664
50-01 |CAP SCREW, M8-1.25 202711 202711
50-01-1 |FLAT WASHER M8 202903 202903
50-01-2 |SPLIT WASHER M8 202902 202902
50-02 |CAP SCREW, M8-1.25 203294 203294
50-02-1 |SPLIT WASHER M8 202902 202902
50-08 |CAP SCREW, M12-1.75 203260 203260
50-08-1 |SPLIT WASHER M12 202905 202905
50-11 |OIL PLUG 203268 203268
50-11-1 |O-RING(KIT ONLY) KIT KIT
50-12 |Pan Head Screw, M6-1 203218 203218
50-12-1 |O-RING(KIT ONLY) KIT KIT
50-14 |CAP SCREW, M6-1 201219 201219

Last updated on 3/25/2024

Seal Minder® is a registered trademark of Industrial Flow Solutions Operating, LLC. All rights reserved.
© 2020 Industrial Flow Solutions Operating, LLC. All rights reserved.



(—b ::I\II_%L\;?TRIAL
SOLUTIONS™
— BJM Pumps®

JXF HIGH TEMP SERIES

Pump Model JX150CSSF| JX220CSSF
Pos. No. Part Description Item # Item #
50-14-1 |SPLIT WASHER M6 202900 202900
50-21 |CAP SCREW, M12-1.75 203255 203255
50-21-1 |SPLIT WASHER M12 202912 202912
50-26-1 |SCREW, CAP, MOTOR CLAMPING 205206 205206
50-26-2 |SPLIT WASHER M10 202909 202909
50-27-1 |CAP SCREW, M10-1.5 203262 203262
50-27-2 |SPLIT WASHER M10 202909 202909
50-27-3 |SCREW, M5-0.8 203216 203216
50-27-4 |SPLIT WASHER M5 202915 202915
50-27-5 |CAP SCREW, M8-1.25 203229 203229
50-27-6 |SPLIT WASHER M8 202902 202902
50-31E-1|SCREW, M4-0.7 203214 203214
50-31E-2|LOCK WASHER 202772 202772
50-32-1 |CAP SCREW, M6-1 203256 203256
50-32-2 |CAP SCREW, M6-1 201028 201028
50-32-3 |FLAT WASHER M6 202901 202901
50-38E-1|CAP SCREW, M12-1.75 203287 203287
50-38E-2|SPLIT WASHER M12 202905 202905
50-38E-3|FLAT WASHER M12 202912 202912
50-38E-4|NUT M12 202892 202892
50-38F-1|CAP SCREW, M12-1.75 203287 203287
50-38F-2|SPLIT WASHER M12 202905 202905
50-38F-3 |FLAT WASHER M12 202912 202912
50-38F-4 |NUT M12 202892 202892
O-Ring Kit - FKM| 205252 205252
(Optional) O-Ring Kit - EPDM| 205643 205643

Last updated on 3/25/2024

Seal Minder® is a registered trademark of Industrial Flow Solutions Operating, LLC. All rights reserved.
© 2020 Industrial Flow Solutions Operating, LLC. All rights reserved.



/-) INDUSTRIAL
FLOW
\\ / SOLUTIONS™

JX400SSF

HIGH TEMPERATURE

BJM Pumps®
JXF HIGH TEMP SERIES

CAT ID# XVIEW JX400SSF

5/12/2020



aauger
Rectangle


@> SOLUTIONS™ JX750SSF, JX1500SSF, JX1500HSSF

HIGH TEMPERATURE

50-14-2
2 req.

131D | [14-2

BJM Pumps®
JXF HIGH TEMP SERIES

5/12/2020 CAT ID# XVIEW JX750SSF-JX1500SSF-HSSF




rlow JX08SSF, JX15SF, JX15HF

HIGH TEMPERATURE

SOLUTIONS™

BJM Pumps®
JXF HIGH TEMP SERIES

5/12/2020 ' CAT ID# XVIEW JX08SSF- JX15SSF-H



B JX22SSF, JX37SF

HIGH TEMPERATURE

SOLUTIONS™

&

JX37SS COMES WITH
4" NPT-F

BJM Pumps®
JXF HIGH TEMP SERIES

5/12/2020 15| CAT ID# XVIEW JX22SSF- JX37SSF-H



INDUSTRIAL

£ - JXS85CSSF, JX75CSSF

HIGH TEMPERATURE

)

BJM Pumps®
JXF HIGH TEMP SERIES

5/12/2020 CAT ID# XVIEW JX55CSSF- JX75CSSF



o)

BJM Pumps®
JXF HIGH TEMP SERIES

5/12/2020

INDUSTRIAL
FLOW
SOLUTIONS™

JX150CSSF & JX220CSSF

©
50-38E



aauger
Rectangle


	IFS-BJM-JXF-JXHF 1PH Parts List & Exploded View 06.2024.pdf
	IFS-BJM-JXF-JXHF-Exploded Views.pdf
	IFS-BJM-JXF-JXHF-1PH-Exploded Views.pdf.pdf
	IFS-BJM-JXF-JXHF-1PH-Parts List.pdf.pdf
	JF HT SINGLE PHASE SERIES




	IFS-BJM-JXF-JXHF 3PH Parts List & Exploded View 06.2024.pdf
	IFS-BJM-JXF-JXHF-3PH-PARTS.pdf
	IFS-BJM-JX150-220CSSF-3PH-PARTS.pdf

	IFS-BJM-JXF-JXHF 1PH Parts List & Exploded View 06.2024
	IFS-BJM-JXF-JXHF-Exploded Views.pdf
	IFS-BJM-JXF-JXHF-1PH-Exploded Views.pdf.pdf
	IFS-BJM-JXF-JXHF-1PH-XVIEWS.pdf.pdf
	XVIEW JX400SSF.pdf




	IFS-BJM-JXF-JXHF 1PH Parts List & Exploded View 06.2024
	IFS-BJM-JXF-JXHF-Exploded Views.pdf
	IFS-BJM-JXF-JXHF-1PH-Exploded Views.pdf.pdf
	IFS-BJM-JXF-JXHF-1PH-XVIEWS.pdf.pdf
	JXF-XView-JX750SSF-JX1500SSF-HSSF.pdf




	IFS-BJM-JXF-JXHF 3PH Parts List & Exploded View 06.2024
	IFS-BJM-JXF-JXHF-3PH-XVIEWS.pdf.pdf
	JXF-XView-JX08SSF-JX15SSF-H.pdf
	JXF-XView-JX22SSF-JX37SSF-H.pdf
	JXF-XView-JX55CSSF-JX75CSSF-H.pdf

	IFS-BJM-JX150CSSF-JX220CSSF-XVIEW.pdf
	JX150CSS_JX220CSS XView 051818.pdf





